
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2447
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2003
UPGRADATION OF RAILWAY STATIONS
CHINTAMAN NAVSHA WANAGA

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received demands for modernization/upgradation of Dahanu road and Bhiwandi Railway Stations in Maharashtra and Katihar Railway Station in Uttar Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the action taken/proposed to be taken by the government thereon?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI BASANAGOUDA R. PATIL)

(a): No request has been received in the recent past.

(b)&(c): Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

